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Consilium Evolve 
Thornholme Road 
Sunderland 
SR2 7NA 
0771473356 

25th March 2024 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

As you are aware, the GCSE Summer exam period will be starting soon.  In order to support our Year 11 students with their 
preparation, we have planned, alongside revision in lessons, a ‘drop-down week’ that will allow close study of one or two core subjects 
per day.  The schedule for the week is detailed below. 
 
 

Monday 29th April Tuesday 30th April Wednesday 1st May Thursday 2nd May Friday 3rd May 
P1: CREW 
P2 – P3: English 

P1: Citizenship  
P2 – P3: Adventure 
Sunderland 

P1: CREW 
P2 – P3: Maths 
Functional Skills 
 

P1 – P3: Biology 
 

P1 – P3: Chemistry 
 

P4 – P5: English 
 
 

P4 – P5: Physics 
 

P4 – P5: 
DT/Digital/iMedia 

P4 – P5: Biology 
 

P4: DT/Digital/iMedia 
P5: CREW 
 

 
Attached to this letter, you will find a copy of the exam schedule for the summer GCSE series. Please take time to make a note of 
these dates and the start times; 9:00am or 9:15am for morning exams and 1:00pm for afternoon exams. We recommend a prompt 
arrival to school in the morning to reduce stress and allow for regulation time before exams start. 
You will also find attached a more detailed timetable which includes the revision sessions that will take place in school during this 
period. Attendance in school is compulsory at this time.  
 
In addition to their GCSE exams, our students will sit Functional Skills assessments in Maths, English and Digital (ICT).  
Functional Skills qualifications cover the fundamental Maths, English and Digital skills that are needed for our working and personal 
lives and, as such, are an excellent addition to student’s CVs to support them in their next steps. Students are required to apply core-
skills to real-life situations to achieve a qualification at either Level 2 (equivalent to GCSE grade 4+), Level 1 (equivalent to GCSE grade 
1+) or Entry Level.  
 
Attendance in school at this time is more important than ever to provide students with every opportunity to reach their full potential 
and allow them to progress to the next steps in their lives. As ever, your support is greatly appreciated. 
 
Yours Faithfully, 

 
Mrs Karyn Taylor 
Deputy Headteacher 



English Lang and Lit - AQA 8700 & 8702 

8700/1 Explorations in creative reading and writing 1h 45m  Thursday 23 May 2024 am 

8700/2 Writers' viewpoints and perspectives 1h 45m   Thursday 06 June 2024 am 

8702/1 Shakespeare and the 19th century novel 1h 45m Monday 13 May 2024 am 

8702/2 Modern texts and poetry 2h 15m    Monday 20 May 2024 am 

Maths - Edexcel 1MA1 

Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Foundation Tier 1h 30m   Thursday 16 May am 

Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Higher Tier 1h 30m   Thursday 16 May am  

Paper 2 (Calculator) Foundation Tier 1h 30m   Monday 03 June am  

Paper 2 (Calculator) Higher Tier 1h 30m   Monday 03 June am  

Paper 3 (Calculator) Foundation Tier 1h 30m   Monday 10 June am  

Paper 3 (Calculator) Higher Tier 1h 30m   Monday 10 June am  

Combined Science Trilogy - AQA 8464 

8464/B/1F Paper 1: Biology 1h 15m     Friday 10 May 2024 am 

8464/B/1H Paper 1: Biology 1h 15m     Friday 10 May 2024 am 

8464/B/2F Paper 2: Biology 1h 15m     Friday 07 June 2024 pm  

8464/B/2H Paper 2: Biology 1h 15m     Friday 07 June 2024 pm 

8464/C/1F Paper 1: Chemistry 1h 15m    Friday 17 May 2024 am 

8464/C/1H Paper 1: Chemistry 1h 15m    Friday 17 May 2024 am 

8464/C/2F Paper 2: Chemistry 1h 15m    Tuesday 11 June 2024 am 

8464/C/2H Paper 2: Chemistry 1h 15m    Tuesday 11 June 2024 am 

8464/P/1F Paper 1: Physics 1h 15m     Wednesday 22 May 2024 am 

8464/P/1H Paper 1: Physics 1h 15m     Wednesday 22 May 2024 am 

8464/P/2F Paper 2: Physics 1h 15m     Friday 14 June 2024 pm 

8464/P/2H Paper 2: Physics 1h 15m     Friday 14 June 2024 pm 

iMedia  - Cambridge Nationals/OCR - J834 

Creative iMedia R093 Creative iMedia in the media industry 1 h 30 min  Monday 10 June pm 

DT - AQA 8552 

8552/W Written 2h       Tuesday 18 June 2024 am 

Citizenship - Edexcel 1CS0 

1CS0 01 Paper 1  1h 45m    Tuesday 21 May 2024 am  

1CS0 02 Paper 2 1h 45m    Monday 03 June 2024 pm  

 



 
 

GCSE Exam Timetable: Summer 2024 

Lesson Monday 6th May Tuesday 7Th May Wednesday 8th May Thursday 9th May Friday 10th May 
P1  

 
Bank Holiday 

9:00 – 11:00 
English Functional Skills 
 

9:00 – 11:00 
Maths Functional Skills 

Maths Revision - MD 9:15 – 10:30 
Biology Paper 1 
10:30 – 11:00 
RM 

P2 Citizenship Revision - MD 

P3 Digital Revision - KT Science Revision – RM Creative iMedia Revision  - 
AD 

English Revision – AD 

Lunch 
P4  English Revision – AD DT Revision - KT Science Revision – RM DT Revision – KT 
P5 Science Revision – RM English Revision – AD English Revision – AD Crew 
 

Lesson Monday 13th May Tuesday 14Th May Wednesday 15th May Thursday 16th May Friday 17th May 
P1 9:15 – 11:00 

English Literature Paper 1 
Citizenship - MD 9:00 – 11:00 

Digital Functional Skills 
 

9:15 – 10:45 
Maths Paper 1 
10:45 – 11:00 
MD 

9:15 – 10:30 
Chemistry Paper 1 
10:30 – 11:00 
RM 

P2 Adventure Sunderland - MD 

P3 DT Revision – KT Science Revision – RM Creative iMedia Revision  - 
AD 

English Revision – AD 

Lunch 
P4 Maths revision - MD English Revision – AD Digital - KT Science Revision – RM DT Revision – KT 
P5 Creative iMedia Revision  - 

AD 
Science Revision – RM English Revision – AD English Revision – AD Crew 

 

Lesson Monday 20th May Tuesday 21st May Wednesday 22nd May Thursday 23rd May Friday 24th May 
P1 9:15 – 11:00 

English Literature Paper 1 
9:15 – 11:00  
Citizenship Paper 1 

Crew 9:15 – 11:00 
English Language Paper 1 

Maths Revision - MD 
P2 Maths Revision - MD Science Revision – RM 
P3 DT Revision – KT Maths Revision - MD Science Revision – RM Creative iMedia Revision  - 

AD 
English Revision – AD 

Lunch 
P4 Citizenship Revision - MD English Revision – AD Digital - KT Science Revision – RM DT Revision – KT 
P5 Creative iMedia Revision  - 

AD 
Science Revision – RM English Revision – AD English Revision – AD Crew 

 



 
 

GCSE Exam Timetable: Summer 2024 

Lesson Monday 3rd June Tuesday 4th June Wednesday 5th June Thursday 6th June Friday 7th June 
P1 9:15 – 10:45 

Maths Paper 2 
10:45 – 11:00 
MD 

Maths Revision - MD Crew 9:15 – 11:00 
English Language Paper 2 

Maths Revision – MD 
 

P2 Adventure Sunderland - MD Citizenship Revision - MD Science Revision – RM 

P3 DT Revision – KT Science Revision – RM Creative iMedia Revision  - 
AD 

Creative iMedia Revision - 
AD 

Lunch 
P4 13:00 – 14:45  

Citizenship Paper 2 
English Functional Skills– 
AD 

Digital Functional Skills - KT Science Revision – RM 13:00 – 14:15 
Biology Paper 2 
 P5 Science Revision – RM  English Functional Skills – 

AD 
Creative iMedia Revision  - 
AD 

 

Lesson Monday 10th June Tuesday 11th June Wednesday 12th June Thursday 13th June Friday 14th June 
P1 9:15 – 10:45 

Maths Paper 3 
10:45 – 11:00 
MD 

9:15 – 10:30 
Chemistry Paper 1 
10:30 – 11:00 
MD 

Crew Maths Functional Skills re-
sits  
(if required) 

English Functional Skills re-
sits  
(if required 

P2 Maths Functional Skills – MD 
(if required) 

P3 DT Revision – KT     
Lunch 

P4 13:00 – 14:30? 
Creative iMedia Paper 

Science Revision – RM 
 

Digital Functional Skills – KT 
(if required) 

Digital Functional Skills re-
sits  
(if required 

13:00 – 14:15 
Physics Paper 2 
 P5 Science Revision – RM  

Y11 Leaving Date 
English Functional Skills– 
AD (if required) 

 

Lesson Monday 17th June Tuesday 18th June Wednesday 19th June Thursday 20th June Friday 21st June 
P1  9:15 – 11:15  

Design Technology Paper 1 
   

P2     
P3      

Lunch 
P4      
P5      
 


